

DISTRICT OF HOPE BYLAW NO. 1482

A Bylaw to amend the District of Hope Utility User Fees Collection and Late Payment Penalty Bylaw, 2004, No. 1153

WHEREAS the Council of the District of Hope deems it appropriate to amend the "District of Hope Utility User Fees Collection and Late Payment Penalty Bylaw, 2004, No. 1153".

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the District of Hope, in open meeting assembled, enacts as follows:

- 1. This bylaw may be cited for all purposes as the *District of Hope Utility User Fees Collection and Late Payment Penalty Amendment Bylaw No. 1482, 2020.*
- 2. That District of Hope Utility User Fees Collection and Late Payment Penalty Bylaw, 2004, No. 1153 be amended as follows:
 - a. Section 2.1 **amend** the wording to read Residential utility user fees shall be invoiced annually and shall be due and payable on the same date as the annual property taxes.
 - b. All reference of penalties and late payments in Sections 2.2(a), 2.2(b), 2.3(a), 2.3(b) 3.2(a) and 3.2(b) are waived for the period of April 1, 2020 to December 31, 2020 only.

Read a first time this 27th day of April, 2020

Read a second time this 27th day of April, 2020

Read a third time this 27th day of April, 2020

Adopted this 27th day of April, 2020

<u>Original Signed by Peter Robb</u> Mayor Original Signed by Donna Bellingham

Director of Corporate Services